

**MHKO120000352021**



**Reg.Civil Suit No.12/2021**

(CNR No.MHKO120000352021)

**Order below Exh.1**

Perused bailiff report at Exh.20. It shows that suit summons issued to defendant No.15 – **Nanubai Krushna Patil(Tejam)** is duly served on 06/07/2022. Despite service of summons, defendant No. 15 neither appeared in person nor through their Ld. advocate. Hence, following order.

Perused bailiff report at Exh.51. It shows that suit summons issued to defendant No.17 – **Sarjerav Vishnu More** is duly served on 07/10/2021. He appeared on 08/10/2021 through Ld. Advocate Shri. S. H. Kadav, but he failed to file his written statement and say. Hence, following order.

**ORDER**

1. Suit to proceed ex-parte against defendant No. 15.
2. Suit to proceed No W.S. against defendant No. 17.

Date : 24/06/2025

**( N. D. Rudrabhate)**  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Gargoti